### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM567405

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermoform Engineered Quality LLC		03/13/2020	Limited Liability Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPC Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	540 North Second Street	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4268810	TEQ
Registration Number:	4350688	TEQ
Registration Number:	4350689	TEQ THERMOFORM ENGINEERED QUALITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3129779959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-9902

Email: cramirez@millermatthiashull.com

SPC RESOURCES, INC./MILLER, MATTHIAS & H **Correspondent Name:** 

ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2350** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J. Fassnacht	
SIGNATURE:	/Harold J. Fassnacht/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020-03-17 Assignment SPC338 SPC339 SPC340#page1.tif source=2020-03-17 Assignment SPC338 SPC339 SPC340#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006893 FRAME: 0188

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Thermoform Engineered Quality LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 11320 East Main Street, Huntley, IL 60142, owns the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS SPC Resources, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at540 North Second Street, Hartsville, SC 29550, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and any registrations and registration applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Thermoform Engineered Quality LLC does hereby assign unto SPC Resources, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any registrations or registration applications thereof.

Thermoform Engineered Quality LLC hereby warrants that it has the full right to make this assignment. The undersigned further warrants that he/she is duly authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of Thermoform Engineered Quality LLC.

Executed this 13 day of March, 2020 in McHenry county, state of Illinois.

For Thermoform Engineered Quality LLC:

Signed:

Printed name: Randall Loga

Position: President-TEQ

## EXHIBIT A

# THERMOFORM ENGINEERED QUALITY LLC TRADEMARKS

MMH Ref	Trademark	Class(es)	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg.
SPC338-US	TEQ	20, 39, 40, 42	4268810	1/1/13
SPC339-US	TEQ	20, 39, 40, 42	4350688	6/11/13
SPC340-US	Thornsdom Engineered Quality	20, 39, 40, 42	4350689	6/11/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 006893 FRAME: 0190

**RECORDED: 03/17/2020**